Guisborough Woods

Guisborough Woods
N.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2014-5

Pos. No.
1 281
2 274
3 220
4 200
5 282
6 244
7 434
8 605
9 34

10 449
11 201
12 512
13 427
14 700
15 451
16 443
17 230
18 259
19 535
20 209
21 447
22 611
23 407
24 725
25 285
26 165
27 401
28 543
29 277
30 446
31 624
32 544
33 600
34 402
35 10
36 414
37 286
38 280
39 705
40 39
41 254
42 103
43 999
44 608
45 279
46 409
47 723
48 701
49 452
50 246
51 814
52 618
53 704
54 442

Name

Jack Willis

Mike Jeffries
Paul Darroch
Chris Roberts
Adam Stirk
John Young

lan McGrath
Dave Parker
Caroline Lambert
Paul Whitaker
Simon Collins
Kevin McLoughlin
Chris Jeffries
Barry Atkinson
David Haygarth
Lance Harland
Neil Stabbs
Brian Davis
Paul Christon
Ben Senior
Charlie Collins
Rob Williamson
Russ Grayson
Brian Willis
Jack Coulson
Emma Bain
Giles Hawking
Craig McBurney
Phillip Noble
Polig Scott
Alistair MacDonald
George Blum
Richard Clark
Dean Stockwell
Shelli Gordon
David Bannister
Dave Horsfall
Joel Staley
Paul Kelly

Alice Leake
Thomas Jones
Kath Aspin

Neil Scruton
Julian Barwick

Graham Stephenson

Richard Veitch
lan Bond
Andrew Johnson
Scott Garrett
Matty Cooper
Mick Anglim
Nicholas Cousins
Mike Wilson
Andy Blades

Club

M'bro & Cleve.
B'ham Marsh H.
New Marske H.
York Knavesmire
Guildford & Gol.
Harrogate H
Durham Fell R
Esk Valley Fell
Wetherby Runners
York Acorn

York Knavesmire
North York Moors
B'ham Marsh H.
York Knavesmire
Wharfedale H.
Loftus & Whitby
York Knavesmire
Individual#

North York Moors
Loftus & Whitby
Yorkshire Reg.
Loftus & Whitby
Pickering Run
Royston Runners
Esk Valley Fell
N'land Fell R
York Knavesmire
Yorkshire Reg.
RedcarR C
Yorkshire Reg.
Morpeth H & AC
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H.
York Acorn
Saltwell H.

Team Bath
Durham Fell R
Reading RR.
RedcarR C

New Marske H.
Scarborough AC
North York Moors
Saltwell H.
RedcarR C
Quakers RC.
York Knavesmire
Saltwell H.
NRG/GodleysRT
Hardley Runners
Pickering Run
Pickering Run
Pickering Run
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28-Dec-14
Race 7

time cat/pos/pts/total

45.10
47.50
48.00
48.18
48.25
48.30
48.35
48.55
50.06
50.15
50.16
50.29
50.46
51.01
51.15
53.08
53.28
53.32
53.34
53.42
53.53
54.07
54.18
54.20
54.22
54.35
54.36
54.47
56.05
56.12
56.16
56.38
56.49
56.54
56.55
56.58
57.10
57.16
57.23
57.29
57.35
57.48
58.02
58.50
58.54
58.55
59.04
59.05
59.12
59.18
59.20
59.22
59.35
59.46

MO/1/50/50
MO/2/48/48
MO/3/46/92
MO/4/45/239*
MO/5/44/44
MO/6/43/93
M40/1/50/141
M50/1/50/194
FO/1/50/50
M40/2/48/48
MO/7/42/138
M45/1/50/198
M40/3/46/138
M55/1/50/250
M40/4/45/45
M40/5/44/92
MO/8/41/223
MO/9/40/84
M45/2/48/96
MO/10/39/168
M40/6/43/43
M50/2/48/144
M40/7/42/298
M55/2/48/48
MO/11/38/38
F45/1/50/98
M40/8/41/176
M45/3/46/46
MO/12/37/37
M40/9/40/40
M50/3/46/89
M45/4/45/45
M45/5/44/229
M40/10/39/200
FO/2/48/146
M40/11/38/170
MO/13/36/36
MO/14/35/35
M55/3/46/238
FO/3/46/46
MO/15/34/73
F45/2/48/142
M65/1/50/150
M50/4/45/269
MO/16/33/33
M40/12/37/117
Mb55/4/45/45
M55/5/44/279
M40/13/36/36
MO/17/32/68
M60/1/50/50
M50/5/44/218*
M55/6/43/267
M40/14/35/75*
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55 30
56 29
57 504
58 199
59 635
60 453
61 702
62 40
63 2
64 275
65 518
66 117
67 411
68 33
69 408
70 636
71 708
72 108
73 513
74 712
75 128
76 41
77 547
78 151
79 1330
80 548
81 42
82 120
83 722
84 545
85 546
86 112
87 813
88 153
89 1000
90 505
91 448
92 341
93 613
94 8
95 1333
96 278
97 637
98 187
99 38
100 603
101 150
102 450
103 715
104 35
105 36
106 755
107 540
108 283
109 284
110 801
111 13
112 37
113 542

Caitlin Pearson
Jacqueline Keavney
Peter Riley

Sue Haslam
David Bond

Nick Smith

Paul Smith

Lorna MacDonald
Caroline Gaham
Michael Roberts
Phil Green

Nina Cameron
Mark Milner
Laura Clark
Christopher Green
Kevin Ayre

David Johnson
Julia Jackson
David Heath

Ean Parsons
Diane Jobson
Catriona MacDonald
Phil Conner
Lorraine Hiles
Michael Hetherton
Paul Chapman
Maddie Whyte
Joanne Goldsmith
David Wallace
Timothy Claridge
Sim Hall

Janet Cordingley
Malcolm Peggs
Denise Tunstall
Chris Oliphant

lan Farrer

lan Higgins

Alan Robson

Phil Hu.-Narborough
Lynn Humpleby
Ronnie Sherwood
Christopher Watson
Steve Fisher

Jan Young

Fiona Bradshaw
lan Robinson
Carol Morrison
Lee Kingsbury
Geoff Hine

Susan Dick

Carol Palin

Chris Jamieson
David Horner
James Bewley
Frank Lewins
David Parke
Kirsty Naylor
Susan Fisher

Joe Broomfield

Les Croupiers
Swaledale Run.
Esk Valley Fell
Scarborough AC
Individual#

North York Moors
Pickering Run
Morpeth H & AC
North York Moors
Heaton H.

N'land Fell R
N'land Fell R
Darlington H.
Otley AC

Esk Valley Fell
S.Shields H.
N'land Fell R
Loftus & Whitby
New Marske H.
Sedgefield AC.
North York Moors
Morpeth H & AC
Esk Valley Fell
Thirsk & Sow H.
Pickering Run
Individual#

North York Moors
New Marske H.
H'Pool Burn Rd.
Esk Valley Fell
DTC

York Knavesmire
Loftus & Whitby
Durham Fell R
N.Shields Poly.
Pickering Run
North York Moors
New Marske H.
North York Moors
Pickering Run
New Marske H.
Redcar R C
Yorkshire Reg.
Elvet Striders

Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Thirsk & Sow H.
DTC

Esk Valley Fell
Loftus & Whitby
Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
Heaton H.
Individual#
Individual#
Scarborough AC
Esk Valley Fell

4 Yorks

RedcarR C
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59.48
59.56
59.59
60.08
60.16
60.18
60.29
60.30
60.54
61.15
61.16
61.18
61.45
62.25
62.47
63.00
63.01
63.24
63.39
63.46
63.55
64.01
64.12
64.13
64.29
64.30
64.44
64.45
65.09
65.35
65.59
66.22
66.39
67.06
67.25
67.46
68.06
68.25
69.41
69.50
70.02
71.04
71.28
71.30
71.32
71.34
72.39
72.39
74.26
75.09
75.09
76.47
76.59
77.01
77.02
77.28
79.31
79.31
87.40

FO/4/45/45
F45/3/46/46
M45/6/43/254
F60/1/50/150
M50/6/43/43
M40/15/34/34
M55/7/42/221
FO/5/44/44
FO/6/43/233
MO/18/31/31
M45/7/42/78
F45/4/45/90
M40/16/33/112
FO/7/42/92
M40/17/32/145
M50/7/42/42
M55/8/41/85
F40/1/50/96
M45/8/41/118
M55/9/40/83
F40/2/48/96
FO/8/41/41
M45/9/40/40
F50/1/50/100
M65/2/48/290
M45/10/39/39
FO/9/40/40
F40/3/46/186
M55/10/39/39
M45/11/38/38
M45/12/37/37
F50/2/48/194
M60/2/48/48
F50/3/46/186
M60/3/46/194
M45/13/36/148
M40/18/31/31
M45/14/35/35
M50/8/41/159
FO/10/39/271*
M70/1/50/250
MO/19/30/30
M50/9/40/40
F60/2/48/148
F40/4/45/45
M50/10/39/276
F50/4/45/181
M40/19/30/30
M55/11/38/158
FO/11/38/38
FO/12/37/37
M55/12/37/198*
M45/15/34/34
MO/20/29/29
MO/21/28/28
M60/4/45/225
FO/13/36/123
F50/5/44/44
M45/16/33/33
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Guisborough Woods N.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2014-5
114 31 Jennie Wilde Redcar R C 88.05 F45/5/44/44
115 724 Richard H-Narborough  North York Moors 88.23 M55/13/36/36
116 115 Philippa Hare Pickering Run 89.13 F55/1/50/244
117 32 Tracy Atkinson RedcarR C 89.25 F50/6/43/43

(End)
Teams: Club Points Positions Team pts/total
male: 1 York Knavesmire ‘A’ 43 4,10,13,16 15/90
2 Esk Valley Fell ‘A’ 95 8,24,31,32 14/97
3 North York Moors ‘A’ 120 11,18,39,52 13/61
4 Loftus & Whitby 'A’ 123 15,19,21,68 12/26
5 Yorkshire Reg. 'A' 150 20,26,28,76 11/11
6 Pickering Run ‘A’ 166 22,47,48,49 10/82
7 RedcarRC'A 180 27,37,41,75 9/19
8 New Marske H. 'A' 209 3,60,72,74 8/34
9 Esk Valley Fell 'B' 235 50,57,62,66 772
female: 1 New Marske H. 'A’ 26 3,5,18 15/73
2 North York Moors A’ 41 10,14,17 14/53
3 Nland Fell R 'A' 45 2,11,(32) 13/27
4 Morpeth H & AC 'A' 56 9,15,(32) 12/12
5 Loftus & Whitby 'A' 64 13,25,26 11/24
6 Thirsk & Sow H. A’ 72 16,24,(32) 10/73
7 Esk Valley Fell 'A’ 82 23,27,(32) 9/63
8 Pickering Run A’ 83 21,30,(32) 8/80
9 RedcarRC 'A’ 92 29,31,(32) 77
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* = Bonus points not included
# = Non-counter (team)

Comments:

Next Race :

A winter wonderland saw a very cold start to the race with fabulous views across the
moor. In the men's race Jack Willis led from the start gaining a clear advantage by the
top of the quarry pursued by Paul Darroch, Alan Stirk, lan McGrath and a few others. It
was much the same story in the women's event where Caroline Lambert was probably
further ahead in her race at the quarry top chased by Shelli Gordon, Kath Aspin with
Julia Jackson not far away. This continued to be the case at the end of the first short
lap but each leader had stretched their lead appreciably. It was the second longer lap
that saw a few changes in the leading groups. Jack went on to win the men's in a
fabulous time of 45.10 whilst Caroline also was a clear winner in an equally wonderful
time of 50.06. Behind them Mike Jeffries came through to second, whilst Paul had to
settle for third with Chris Roberts 4th, leading Knavesmire men to team victory.

In the women Emma Bain came right through from 6th to second whilst Shelli finished
third supported by Kath Aspin in 5th, leading her team of New Marske to win the
women's team event. In the juniors Matthew Clark just edged pout Holden Outhwaite in
the M12. Sophie Quinn won the girls M10. James Morris won the M14 ahead of Josh
Noble. Claudia Hall won the F12. Well done juniors.
See you at Cook's on New Years Day. Best wishes Dave
(parrydavids@gmail.com)

Captain Cooks 01-Jan-15
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